BEFORE
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Application of Ohio
Edison Company, The Cleveland Electrie
[Hluminating Company, and the Toledo Edison
Company for Authority to Provide a Standard
Service Offer Pursuant to R.C. 4925.143 in
the Form of an Electric Security Plan.

Case No. 14-1297-EL-SS0

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAIL OF COUNSEL

The Ohio Manufacturers® Association Energy Group hereby provides notice of the
withdrawal of Rebecca L. Hussey as counsel in the above-captioned proceeding. Kimberly W,
Bojko will remain counsel of record, and Danielle Ghiloni will remain co-counsel. Please

modify your service and distribution lists accordingly.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Kimberly W. Bojko

Kimberly W. Bojko (0069402)

Danielle M. Ghiloni (0085245)

Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP

280 North High Street, Suite 1300

Columbus, Ohio 43215

Phone: 614-365-4110

Fax: 614-365-9145

Email: bojko@ecarpenterlipps.com
ghiloni(@carpentertipps.com
(willing to receive service by email)

Counsel for OMAEG



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and accurate copy of the foregoing was served on
October 1, 2015 by electronic mail upon the persons listed below.

Thomas.menamee@puc.state.oh.us
Thomas.lindgren@puc.state.oh.us
Ryan.orourke@puc.state.oh.us
mkurtz@BKLlawfirm.com
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myurick@taftlaw.com
dparram{@taftlaw.com
Schmidt@sppgrp.com
ricks@ohanet.org
tobrien@bricker.com
mkl@smxblaw.com
gas@smxblaw.com
ojk@smxblaw.com
witpmlc@aol.com
Joliker@igsenergy.com
gkrassen@bricker.com
dstinson{@bricker.com
dborchers@bricker.com
drinebolt@ohiopartners.org
meissnerjoseph@yahoo.com
LeshieKovacik@toledo.oh.gov
trhayslaw@gmail.com

Jeffrey. mayes@monitoringanalytics.com
mhpetricoff@vorys.com
mjsettineri{@vorys.com
glpetrucci@vorys.com
msoules@earthjustice.org
sfisk@earthjustice.org
Ihawrot@spilmanlaw.com
dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com
charris@spilmanlaw.com
mdortch@kravitzlic.com
rparsons@kravitzile.com

/s/ Kimberly W. Boiko
Kimberly W. Bojko

burkj@firstenergycorp.com
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talexander@calfee.com
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sam@mwnemh.com
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mpritchard@mwncmh.com
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athompson@taftlaw.com
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Marilyn@wflawfirm.com
todonnell@dickinsonwright.com
matt@matthewcoxlaw.com
mileisher@elpc.org
mitch.dutton@fpl.com
dfolk@akronchio.gov
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gpoulos@enernoc.com twilliams@snhslaw.com
Larry.saver@occ.cohio.gov
Maureen. grady@occ.ohio.gov
Michael schuler@oce.ohio.gov
William.michael@oce.ohio.gov
Tony.mendoza@sierractub.org
hmadorsky@city.cleveland.oh.us
blanghenry@city.cleveland.oh.us
kryan@city.cleveland.oh.us
gthomas@gtpowergroup.com
Schmidt@sppgrp.com
dwolff@crowell.com
rlehfeldt@crowell.com
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